### 505498279 05/29/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5545083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIFTH THIRD BANK	05/28/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POP DISPLAYS USA, LLC	
Street Address: 555 TUCKAHOE ROAD		
City:	YONKERS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 10710	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12261863
Application Number:	61116274
Application Number:	60983801
Patent Number:	7015596
Patent Number:	5190186
Patent Number:	5794817
Patent Number:	5833077
Patent Number:	6076670
Patent Number:	6199724

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-444-1000

Email: Laura.Tremont@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059784/479208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE M. GLESSNER

505498279 REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0689

SIGNATURE:	/Michele M. Glessner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=479208_IP_Release#page1.tif	
source=479208_IP_Release#page2.tif	
source=479208_IP_Release#page3.tif	
source=479208 IP Release#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0690 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

(this "Release") is made as of May 28, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by FIFTH THIRD

BANK, N.A., successor in interest to MB Financial Bank, N.A. ("Grantee"), in favor of

POP DISPLAYS USA, LLC, a Florida corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents dated

October 27, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), from Grantor to Grantee, Grantor granted to

Grantee a security interest in, and a lien upon, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and

to (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and any and all

goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) the

patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in

each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement)

of the Marks, (iv) all of the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated,

and (v) all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement, misappropriation, or

dilution of any of the Marks and/or Patents or unfair competition regarding the same (all of

the foregoing is, collectively, the "Trademark and Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on October 28, 2009, at Reel 023427, Frame 0803; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate the Security Agreement and release its

security interest in the Trademark and Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy

of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases

and terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the Trademark and Patent

Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon Grantee's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

Classificance; Internal Line

PATENT REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0691 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FIFTH THIRD BANK,

successor by merger to Cole Taylor Bank

Name://clire//Much

Title: Vice/President

[signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents]

Öruş soğuştayan indərrəsin içesə

# Schedule A - Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Registration #	Issue Date	Owner

NONE

Classification internal ties

PATENT REEL: 049307 FRAME: 0693

# Schedule B - Patents

Country	Patent Title	Patent #/ (Application #)	Issue Date/ (File Date)	Owner
USA	Universal Attaching Bracket	12/261,863	10/30/2007	POP Displays USA, LLC
USA	Under-Shelf Lighting System	61/116,274	11/19/2008	POP Displays USA, LLC
USA	Winged Pusher	60/983,801	2/26/2009	POP Displays USA, LLC
USA	Electronic Device display system and method	7015596 10/883,537	7/1/2004	POP Displays USA, LLC
USA	Multi-Package Adjustable Shelf display dispenser	5190186, 076/82,856	4/5/1991	POP Displays USA, LLC
USA	Article Dispenser	5794817, 08/559,225	2/9/1996	P.O.P. Displays, Inc. Predecessor to POP Displays USA, LLC
UŠA	Display Hook System	5833077, 08/761,095	12/5/1999	P.O.P. Displays, Inc. Predecessor to POP Displays USA, LLC
USA	Tooth brush tray with canopy	6,076,670; 09/122,550	7/24/1998	P.O.P. Displays, Inc. Predecessor to POP Displays USA, LLC
USA	Bulk pre-measured single hand dispenser	6,199,724, 09/036,917	3/9/1998	P.O.P. Displays, Inc. Predecessor to POP Displays USA, LLC

Classification Interval Use